

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 7480/2008(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in FA No. 2259/1999 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ICHHABEN BABUBHAI PANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERDelay condoned.
Issue notice.Interim stay sought is rejected. However, the petitioners are
given eight weeks' time to re-deposit the sum of Rs.28,60,922 plus Rs.
20,000/- said to have been withdrawn by them on 21.1.2004, failing
which the insurer shall be entitled to recover the same.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER