

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13437/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in FA No.
2259/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ICHHABEN BABUBHAI PANCHAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner
submits that in terms of the order dated
10.9.2010, the sum of Rs.Ten lakhs has been re-
deposited including the fixed deposit amount.

Petitioner to complete the service on
respondents 4 and 5 by taking steps within two
weeks. List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master Court Master

(M.S. Negi)