

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13437/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in FA No.2259/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ICHHABEN BABUBHAI PANCHAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh application for substituted service be
filed by the petitioners within four weeks failing which
earlier order passed by the Court on 19th August, 2011 may be
recalled.

(Sonia) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Sr PA Court Master