

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7209 OF 2012

ICHHABEN BABUBHAI PANCHAL & ORS. ...APPELLANTS
-VERSUS-
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP (C) 13437/2008 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st October, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Leave granted.

Interim order dated 10th September, 2010 will continue, in the meanwhile.

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have been served with notice at SLP stage but no one has entered Vakalatnama /appearance on their behalf so far. SLP against Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 has been dismissed for non-compliance this Hon'ble Court's order dated 13th January, 2012.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05st day of October, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga