

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7209/2012

ICHHABEN BABUBHAI PANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report)

Date : 02/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, counter affidavit, if any, by the  
respondents be filed within four weeks from today.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar