

LISTED ON: 05.10.2016

COURT NO: 11
ITEM NO: 105

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7209 of 2012

ICHHABEN BABUBHAI PANCHAL & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List for regular hearing.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file additional documents, if any."

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 03rd day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR