

LISTED ON: 18.10.2016

COURT NO: 2  
ITEM NO: 25

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7209 of 2012

ICHHABEN BABUBHAI PANCHAL & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"As prayed on behalf of the appellants, List the matter on 18th October, 2016."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has filed affidavit and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants has not filed any document in the matter above-mentioned so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR